TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Notice of Release of Security Interests in Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.S. Bank National Association, as Collateral Trustee		108/22/2012	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	American Capital, LTD.
Street Address:	2 Bethesda Metro Center
Internal Address:	14th Floor
City:	Bethesda
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20814
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3258097	AMERICAN CAPITAL
Registration Number:	3377057	AMERICAN CAPITAL
Registration Number:	3703640	AMERICAN CAPITAL ASSET MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	3696275	AMERICAN CAPITAL CDO-CLO
Registration Number:	3521281	AMERICAN CAPITAL ENERGY
Registration Number:	3696274	AMERICAN CAPITAL FINANCIAL
Registration Number:	3696273	AMERICAN CAPITAL SPECIAL SITUATIONS
Registration Number:	2221152	AMERICAN CAPITAL STRATEGIES
Registration Number:	3517122	EUROPEAN CAPITAL
Registration Number:	3437827	ONE STOP BUYOUT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3125585700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312 558-6352

Email: lkonrath@winston.com

Correspondent Name: Laura Konrath
Address Line 1: 35 W Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Winston & Strawn LLP, Suite 2800
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7274-36
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura Konrath
Signature:	/Laura Konrath/
Date:	08/22/2012

Total Attachments: 6

source=USBANKRelease of Trademark Security Agreement Release (EXECUTED)#page1.tif source=USBANKRelease of Trademark Security Agreement Release (EXECUTED)#page2.tif source=USBANKRelease of Trademark Security Agreement Release (EXECUTED)#page3.tif source=USBANKRelease of Trademark Security Agreement Release (EXECUTED)#page4.tif source=USBANKRelease of Trademark Security Agreement Release (EXECUTED)#page5.tif source=USBANKRelease of Trademark Security Agreement Release (EXECUTED)#page6.tif

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

Dated as of August 22, 2012

The Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Rights, dated as of June 28, 2010, by and among AMERICAN CAPITAL, LTD., a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 2 Bethesda Metro Center, 14th Floor, Bethesda, MD 20814, and U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as "Collateral Trustee" under the Collateral Trust and Intercreditor Agreement dated as of June 28, 2010 (in such capacity, the "Collateral Trustee"), having a place of business at 1525 West W.T. Harris Boulevard, Charlotte, NC 28262, which was duly recorded on June 30, 2010, at Reel 004234, Frame 0460 through Frame 0470 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, is hereby satisfied in full and any security interest of, or license granted to Collateral Trustee in the trademarks, trademark applications and trademark licenses set forth on Schedule A attached hereto are hereby terminated.

[Signature Pages Follow]

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

as Collateral Trustee

Name: David A. Schlabach

Title: Vice President

[Trademark Security Agrement Release]

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF COLLATERAL TRUSTEE

	STATE OF ()
1	STATE OF CAMPO
,	STATE OF One) COUNTY OF Corporation)
,	
] (2 j.	On the 215 day of August, 2012, before me personally came of U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association; who, being duly sworred did depose and say that she/he is the 1000 in such national banking association, the national banking association described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; that she/he executed and delivered said instrument pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of such national banking association; and that she/he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said national banking association.
	Notary Public /
	Notary Public, State of Onfo My Commission Expires 3 [22]
	(PLACE STAMP AND SEAL ABOVE)

[Trademark Security Agrement Release]

Schedule A

U.S. Trademark Registrations and Applications

TRADEMARK	STATUS	SERIAL NO./ FILE DATE	REG. NO./ REG. DATE
AMERICAN CAPITAL	Registered Section 2(f)	78/843248 3/22/2006	3258097 7/3/2007
American Capital	Registered	77042974 11/13/2006	3377057 2/5/2008
AMERICAN CAPITAL ASSET MANAGEMENT	Registered	78/843245 3/22/2006	3703640 10/27/2009
American Capital CDO-CLO & Design American Capital CDO-CLO	Registered	77080699 1/10/2007	3696275 10/13/2009

TRADEMARK	STATUS	SERIAL NO./ FILE DATE	REG. NO./ REG. DATE
AMERICAN CAPITAL ENERGY & Design American Capital Energy	Registered	77080275 1/10/2007	3521281 10/21/2008
AMERICAN CAPITAL FINANCIAL & Design American Capital Financial	Registered	77080273 1/10/2007	3696274 10/13/2009
AMERICAN CAPITAL SPECIAL SITUATIONS & Design American Capital Special Situations	Registered	77080265 1/10/2007	3696273 10/13/2009
AMERICAN CAPITAL STRATEGIES	Registered Section 2(f)	75/241837 2/14/1997	2221152 2/2/1999

TRADEMARK	STATUS	SERIAL NO./ FILE DATE	REG. NO./ REG. DATE
EUROPEAN CAPITAL & Design	Registered	77080256 1/10/2007	3517122 10/14/2008
European Capital			
ONE STOP BUYOUT	Registered	78/708766 9/8/2005	3437827 5/27/2008

RECORDED: 08/22/2012